KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1

Form ACO-1 October 2008 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_30742	API No. 15 - 15-135-24908-0000								
Name: Palomino Petroleum, Inc.	Spot Description:								
Address 1: 4924 SE 84th St.	NW -NW - SE - NW Sec. 28 Twp. 17S S. R. 25 East V West								
Address 2:									
City: Newton State: KS Zip: 67114 + 8 8 2 7									
Contact Person: Klee R. Watchous	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:								
Phone: (316) 799-1000	□ NE ☑NW □SE □SW								
CONTRACTOR: License #_5184	County: Ness								
Name: Shields Drilling Company, Inc.	Lease Name: Patricia Well #: 1								
Wellsite Geologist: Nicholas P. Gerstner & Sean P. Deenihan	Field Name: None (Wildcat)								
Purchaser: NCRA	Producing Formation: Mississippian								
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2467 Kelly Bushing: 2472								
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4575 Plug Back Total Depth:								
Oil SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 224 Feet								
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes No								
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set:Feet								
Dry Other(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 1771								
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to: Surface w/ 140 sy cmt								
Operator:									
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)								
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume:bbls								
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used:								
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth									
Commingled Docket No.:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:								
Dual Completion	Operator Name:								
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Lease Name: License No.:								
5/23/09 5/31/09 5/31/09	Quarter Sec TwpS. R								
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:								
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or color side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requitality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form	nversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information uested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-I report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST								
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regNations promulgated to regulate the are complete and correct to the best of my providings.	e oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein								
Signature: Well K. NWKWX	KCC Office Use ONLY								
Title: President Date: August 28, 2009	Letter of Confidentiality Received								
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $28 { m th}$ day ofAugust	, If Denied, Yes Date:								
20 09 0	Wireline Log Received RECEIVED								
Notary Public: (ONLO) INTEREST DIRECTOR DE LA CONTRADA DELA CONTRADA DE LA CONTRADA DELA	deologist neport neceived								
Carla R. Penwell A Workhi Public State of K	ansas UIC Distribution AUG 3 1 2009								
Date Commission Expires: October 6 009 CARLA R. PENWELI My Appt. Expires ID - 6 - 6									

Side Two

Operator Name: Pal	omino Petroleum,	Inc.		Lease	Name: _	Patricia		Well #: _1		
	7S S. R. 25		✓ West	County	,: Ness	3				
time tool open and cl recovery, and flow ra	now important tops an osed, flowing and shu tes if gas to surface te al geological well site r	t-in pressu st, along v	ires, whether s	hut-in pres	sure rea	ched static leve	l, hydrostatic pr	essures, bottom	hole temp	perature, fluid
Drill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		✓ Ye	es 🗌 No		✓ Log Formation (Top), Dep			and Datum	Sample	
Samples Sent to Geo	•	✓ Ye	s 🗌 No		Nam Anhy			Top 1782		Datum (+ 690)
Cores Taken		☐ Yes 🗸 No			Base	Anhy.		1808	((+ 664)
Electric Log Run		✓ Ye	s No		Торе	ka		3508	((-1036)
(Submit Copy)					Heeb	ner		3783	(-1311)
List All E. Logs Run:					LKC			3825	(-	-1353)
Radiation Gu	ıard				вкс			4125	(-	-1653)
					Marn	naton		4161	(-	-1689)
			CASING	RECORD	✓ Ne	ew Used		, , ,		
		····		conductor, su	urface, into	ermediate, produc	ction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ize Casing We et (In O.D.) Lbs.			Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent Additives
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	24#			224'	Common	150	2% ge	el, 3% c.c.
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	/2" 14#		<u></u>	4567'	SMD	45	500 ga	al. mud flush,
							EA-2	180	w/add., 2	20 bbls. KCL water
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORE)			
Purpose: —— Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sacks	#Sacks Used Type			d Percent Additives	.	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD										
Plug Off Zone										
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATIO	ON RECOR	D - Bridge Plug	s Set/Type		Acid, Fra	acture, Shot, Cem	ent Squeeze Recor	d	
		ootage of E	ach Interval Perf	orated		`	Amount and Kind of	Material Used)		Depth
4	4426-4430					750 gal. N				
					···	350 gal. M	ICA 15%	<u> </u>	_	
									RECE	IVED
			·						AUG 3	1 2009
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: 2 7/8" 4558'					 L:	Liner Run:	Yes 🗸	No K(C W	ICHITA
Date of First, Resumed 6/25/09	Production, SWD or Enh	ır.	Producing Meth	-	Flowing	g 🗸 Pumpi	ing Gas	Lift Oth	er <i>(Explain,</i>)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	3bls. 53	Gas I	Mcf	Wate		Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity
DISPOSITI	ON OF GAS:			IETHOD OF	COMPLE	TION		PRODUCTION	ON INTER	νΔι ·
Vented Solo			_	Perf.	_	_	mmingled _	TRODUCTIO	- INICK	w/ 14.
(If vented, Su	bmit ACO-18.)		ther (Specify)				-			

LOGS

Pawnee	4254	(-1782)
Ft. Scott	4324	(-1852)
Cherokee Sh.	4348	(-1876)
Miss.	4415	(-1943)
LTD	4575	(-2103)

RECEIVED
AUG 3 1 2009
KCC WICHITA



RECEIVED (

P. O. Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 Off: 785-798-2300



Invoice

DATE	INVOICE#
6/16/2009	16384

BILL TO

Palomino Petroleum Inc. 4924 S E 84th Street Newton, KS 67114-8827

- Acidizing
- Cement
- Tool Rental

TERMS	Well N	lo.	Lease	County	Contractor	We	ІІ Туре	W	ell Category	Job Purpos	е	Operator
Net 30	#1		Patricia	Ness	DS&W Well Servi	Well Servi		D	evelopment	Acidize Format	tion Jason	
PRICE	REF.			DESCRIPT	rion		QΤ\	QTY L		UNIT PRICE	Α	MOUNT
500D 501D 303 - 15% 232 235 249 221	,	Acid MC Mus INH STF	eage - 1 Way d Pump Charge A Acid sal ESA-64 I.1 ESA-28 R-1 (Pen 88) uid KCL (Clayfix)				750 15 1	Job	5.00 600.00 1.85 15.00 35.00 35.00 25.00		100.00 600.00 1,387.50 225.00 35.00 35.00 50.00
·			total es Tax Ness Coun	aty						5.30%		2,432.50 0.00
										4	AUG	EIVED 3 1 2009 VICHITA
We A	ppre	cia	ite Your	Busines	s!	<u> </u>		i	Tota			\$2,432.50



SERVICE LOCATIONS SERVICE LOCATIONS 1) ESS LETY 2. 3. 4. REFERRAL LOCATION	WELL/PROJECT N TICKET TYPE SERVICE SALES WELL TYPE INVOICE INSTRUC	ONTRACTOR S\$ \$ CO O	EZIP CODE EASE BATKICIA VELL SERV. VELL CATEGORY VELCOPMENT	A	CETTON	1 2009 ICHITA	DAT CORE	TICKET Nº 16384 PAGE OF OWNER ORDER NO. WELL LOCATION OW, TW, 4E, NT.				
PRICE / FERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	LOC ACCT	NG DF	DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE	AMOU	NT
500		1/	MILEAGE #	109		20	MIL		O/MI	5 0	100	0 00
5D1)		CHARGE			588			600	6 600	2) 05
303			mca	ACID		750	GAL.	15	%	18	1387	
232		1	muso	•		15	go			150	3 225	
235		1	INA18	3-1			994			358	35	
249		/	SIR	-			92			351-		
221		1	Llam	o KCL	-	2	gr.			25 0	° 57	7 38
the terms and cond	Customer hereby acknowledo ditions on the reverse side here to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, I	eof which includ	_{le,} REM	IT PAYMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMEN WITHOUT BREA WE UNDERSTOO	KDOWN? DD AND	AGRE	E UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE	PAGE TOTAL	2432	50
LIMITED WARR	ANTY provisions.		SWIFT	SERVICES, INC P.O. BOX 466	MET YOUR NEE OUR SERVICE V PERFORMED W WE OPERATED AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS	VAS ITHOUT DELAY?				ness TAX 07		
V/Ball	1 prestie		NECC	CITY IC GTEG		Y?	1		1	5.3%	-	1

LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGE
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF SOODS **Z** A.M. D.M. TIME SIGNED 16Jan 09 145

NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

SURVEY	AGREE	DECIDED	AGREE	D4.05.70741		57
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?				PAGE TOTAL	2432	
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?						İ
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?						<u> </u>
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?				TAX 07 5.3%		├
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SE		NO				
CUSTOMER DID NOT	WISH TO F	TOTAL	2432	!5(

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

Thank You!

SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOG DATE/GJUN 09 PAGE NO. CUSTOMER VOXCIMENTO PETRIXEUM WELL NO. LEAGE VAIRICIA #1 JOBAYPE ACIDIZE FORMATION PRESSURE (PSI) TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS С CASING ONLOCATION SETTRUCK UP 1030 1040 START ACID DOWN WELL 18 START 18 BLI KCL WATER 3 Le 3 START 10 BLOOL 46 START FLUSH 3,5 101 START 10 BY OIL CASING DID NOT LOAD 3.5 126 TREMING WITH PRESSUR 3858 OVER FLUSH 000 2 128 INCREASE PRESSURE 700 1.32 Leto MAC 4mm 40.5EC. SANTIN VAC KNOCKLOSE FROM WELL RACK TRUCK UP 1245 JOB CompleTE TREAT WITH 750 games 15% PERES @ 4326-30

TREAT WITH 75D Sec. MCA 15%

TERES & 4326 - 30

THANKS \$109

SASON & ROGER

RECEIVED

AUG 3 1 2009

KCC WICHITA



JUN 17 2009

RECEIVED

Invoice

DATE INVOICE # 6/11/2009 16443

P. O. Box 466

Ness City, KS 67560

Off: 785-798-2300

ervices,	Inc.
<u> </u>	

BILL TO

Palomino Petroleum Inc. 4924 S E 84th Street Newton, KS 67114-8827

- Acidizing
- Cement
- Tool Rental

TERMS	Well	No.	Lease	County	Contractor	We	II Type	We	ell Category	Job Purpos	se Operator
Net 30	#1		Patricia	Ness	DS&W Well Servi		Oil	D	evelopment	Acidize Per	fs Dave
PRICE	REF.			DESCRIPT	TION		QTY	QTY UM		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
500D 501D 303 - 15% 235 249	,	Aci MC INF	eage - 1 Way d Pump Charge A Acid I.1 ESA-28 R-1 (Pen 88)					1 350 1	Miles Job Gallons Gallon(s) Gallon(s)	5.00 600.00 1.85 35.00 35.00	600.00 647.50 35.00
			total es Tax Ness Coun	nty						5.30%	1,417.50 0.00
											EIVED 3 1 2009
										KCC V	VICHITA
Γhank	You	ı F	or Your E	Business	<u>5!</u>	<u>_</u>			Total		\$1,417.50

\$1,417.50



CHARGE TO:	1. 4	Perrowen		
ADDRESS			-	
CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE			

RECEIVED AUG 3 1 2009

Nº 16443

TICKET

KCC WICHITA

PAGE OF 1

SERVICE LOCATIONS		WELL/PROJECT N).	LE	ASE		T	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY			DA	TE	low	NER	
1. HAYS		- <u></u>				TRICIA		NESS	16				0	6-11.08			
2.		TICKET TYPE CO	NTRACT	OR				RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	DELIVERED T				DER NO.			
3.		SERVICE SALES WELL TYPE		True	11 017	EGORY		DSOW	VIA	30, 65,	Utic	A					
		DIL				EGURY	JOB PUR	4		WELL PERMI	NO.		IWE	LL LOCATION			
4. REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS		UEU	ecof		Acroize FRES		<u> </u>		 -				·····	
PRICE	SECONDA	RY REFERENCE/	1 4	CCOUNTING	3									UNIT			
FERENCE		NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF			DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE		AMOUNT	
<i>ંડ</i> ા			14			MILEAGE #1/2				00	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	<i>0</i> ට	100	100
501				·-· ··· ·		Pump Secure	Æ			1	184		<u> </u>	600	00	600	00
<i>ડે</i> ઠડ		·	1			MCA ACID				350	CAL	15	1%		کھا	647	150
સડડ			1			ZN410)	CAL			35	00	ઝુડ	00
245			/		İ	STR					G44			<i>3</i> ડ	100	35	DO
	-								•								Ī
				<u>-</u>							Ì	- <u></u>	İ				
											!					:	
				·····				****			;				 		i
											1					<u> </u>	
			1-1										1				
<u> </u>									*****		 		-	·			
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer her	reby acknowledo	es and	agrees to	T				SUR	L :VEY	AGF	REE DECIDE	DIS- DIS- DIAGREE				!
the terms and con-		-		-		REMIT	PAY	MENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK			DEGIDE	AGREE	PAGE TOT	AL	1417	। <i>उ</i> ०
but are not limited	to, PAYMEN	IT, RELEASE, I	NDEM	VITY, and	ı				WE UNDERSTOO	D AND			1			, ,,,	1 <u>00</u>
LIMITED WARR						SWIFT S	FRV	/ICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE WAR	AS	+		-	1			İ
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU START OF WORK OR DE			OR TO					X 466	WE OPERATED T			\dashv	 	Ness	;		
v									CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY					TAX 5.3	%		1
X DATE SIGNED		TIME SIGNED		Æ.A.M.	\dashv		-	KS 67560	ARE YOU SATISF	IED WITH OUR	SERVICE	? NO	1		,		İ _
06-11-09		//os		☐ P.M.	4	785	-798	3-2300	□ cus	CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND				TOTAL		1417	150
er		CUSTOM	ER ACC	EPTANCE.	I OF MA	TERIALS AND SERV	/ICES	The customer hereby ackn	L				his ticket	<u> </u>		·	
SWIFT OPERATOR	e hu				PROVA				5							Thank ?	You!

SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB LOG** DATE US 11.05 CUSTOMER PETRULGUM LEASE PATRICE WELL NO. CHART NO. PRESSURE (PSI) VOLUME (BBD) (GAL) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS T C TUBING 1100 ONLOCATION ACIO! 3506465 15% Mes 51/214 cs4, PENS 4326-30 ک,ک 0 STATTACIO 83 ACO ON PENES 105,6 1/40 TLEATONVAC 20 Ø 5 4.0 Ø 1200 V AVG . 4BPM DNUNC TOTAL 60AD 1140 1130 Jobcompute THANKYOU DAVE & JULAB RECEIVED AUG 3 1 2009 **KCC WICHITA**



P. O. Box 466

Ness City, KS 67560

Off: 785-798-2300



Invoice

DATE	INVOICE#
6/9/2009	16053

_			
ъ.	11		\boldsymbol{r}
-	ш	L	ı.

Palomino Petroleum Inc. 4924 S E 84th Street Newton, KS 67114-8827 RECEIVED

JUN 12 2009

Acidizing

• Cement

• Tool Rental

Net 30 #1 PRICE REF.				Contractor	1	II Type	l '''	ell Category	Job Purpos	e Operator				
PRICE REE		Patricia	Ness	DS&W Well Servi		Oil	D	evelopment	Cement Port Co	ilar Wayne				
THOLINET.			DESCRIPT	TION		QT	QTY UM UNIT PRICE AMOL							
775D 776D-D 05 30 76 90 81D 82D	Pun Port Swi Floo D-A Serv Min		tal With Man Standard (MIC ent Charge				1 140 50 2	Miles Job Each Sacks Lb(s) Gallon(s) Sacks Each	AUG	100.00 1,100.00 300.00T 1,960.00T 75.00T 70.00T 300.00 250.00 4,155.00 127.47				

We Appreciate Your Business!

Total

\$4,282.47



CHARGE TO: PALOMENO	PETROLEUM
ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

RECEIVED
AUG 3 1 2009

TICKET Nº 16053

KCC WICHITA

PAGE OF

									1 11/	V Y						
SERVICE LOCATIONS	V.	WELL/PROJECT N	0.	LEA			COUNTY/PARISH	1	СПҮ			D/	TE		NER	
						PATRICIA	2234	<u> </u>					6-9-09		SAME	
2.		TIÇKET TYPE C	ONTRACTO				RIG NAME/NO.		DELIVERED T			OF	DER NO.			
3		SERVICE D SALES WELL TYPE	-	DS-		EGORY LION	B PURPOSE	VIACT		ATZO	<u>.) </u>					
		Ozi							WELL PERMIT	NO.			ELL LOCATION)	10. (1)	W
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUC	TIONS		<u>75∵</u>	ELOPMSUT	CEMENT PORT CO	Leak	<u> </u>			^	1855 Cory K	2	10w,6/2	3,72E
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· /								
PRICE FERENCE		Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF		DESCRIPTION					=	UNIT		AMOUNT	•
-{ }	TANI	HOMBER	100	ACCI	UF	d .	····		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE		/A200///	
\$75	·. 		11			MILEAGE 1/0	·	WE 11	20	ME		1	\$	<u> 100</u>	100	00
2760			1)			PUMP CHOOSE	<u> </u>		1	DOB:	ורינו	H	1100	100	1100	leo
108			11			PORT COURL	Look Swings		, <u> </u>	BOB		i	300	-	300	1
											-	i				1
330			1			CLASSE MULTI	- BENSON STANSON	······································	140	CVE		!	144	100	1960	100
276			1			FLOCELL	O. O. O. O. O. O. O. O. O. O. O. O. O. O			less	••••••	†		50		00
290						D-AZZ				CAL		i i	35			100
<u> </u>			1			SERVIZE CLA	DES CEMENT		200			!		 රට	300	•
<i>5</i> 82							LAYAGE CHARGE		-		ino h	+				ì
332			11			ויונאטינטיין ענ	CHARL CLARGE		19970	185	199.7	1774	250	100	250	100
1			11							İ		i 				
			11						<u></u>	-		!		 		`
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer here	hy acknowled	ne and a	arees to	Τ'	······································		SUR	VEY	AGI	REE UN	DIS- D AGREE	. T			
the terms and cond						REMIT PA	AYMENT TO:	OUR EQUIPMENT		-	DECIDE	AGREE	PAGE TOTA	AL		1
but are not limited								WITHOUT BREAK		_		 			4155	100
LIMITED WARR			NDEMN	iii, and				MET YOUR NEED	S?							ļ
	•		00.70		4	SWIFT SE	RVICES, INC.	OUR SERVICE WA								<u>!</u>
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU START OF WORK OR DE	LIVERY OF GOODS	OMERS AGENT PR	טו אטו				BOX 466					+-	17055			
12 W	1 1 1 1 1							WE OPERATED TO AND PERFORMED CALCULATIONS) JOB				5.3	7	127	147
x frace	giral	Ber 1			╛	NESS CIT	Y, KS 67560	SATISFACTORILY ARE YOU SATISFI		SERVICE	?		1-15.31	0	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
DATE SIGNED		ME SIGNED		TAT A.M.			798-2300		☐ YES		□ NO		TOTAL		4282	1.17
_	·•				1	100-1	JU"2000	☐ cus	TOMER DID NO	T WISH	TO RESPOND		IOIAL		40000	1 4 <i>1</i> 1
		CUSTOM	ER ACCEI	PTANCE O	FMA	TERIALS AND SERVIC	ES The customer hereby acknowledge	wledges receipt of the	ne materials a	nd servic	ces listed on t	his ticket.				
SWIFT OPERATOR	20 1				ROVAL										Thank I	Varil
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	WE WIDS	لموائد		1											LIMIK I	wu:

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 6-9-09 PAGE NO.

The April County Pressure	PALONER	TESO P	etroleu/4	WELL NO.	<u> </u>		LEASE		JOB TYPE COLLIS TICKET NO. 16053
1036 - 23/8" (ASCNG - 51/4") PRAY CALLER - 1771 1030 - 1000 PST TEST (ASCNG - HELD 1035 - 31/2 2	CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL)(GAL)		11 0	FRESSOR	(E (FOI)	
1030		1000							CA LOCATION
1030									
1030	•								W8016 - 23/8"
POST COMP. 1771									CASD16 - 51/4"
1030 1035 31/2 1035 31/2 1040 4 18 V 450 1040 1040 4 6 V 600 1058PARE CONKET 1110 1110 1100 11									4
1035 31/2 2 V 400 OPES PORT COLLED - ZOT PORTE 1040 4 78 V 450 MEX COMEST 140 SIS SIM 1/4"/SK PLOCILLE 1100 4 6 V 600 EXTRACE COMEST 1110 COLCER PORT COLLED - PST TEST - HELD CRECULATED LS SIS COMEST TO PET 1125 4 20 V 500 RW 4 755 - CORCULATE CICAN WASH TRUCK PUL TOOL TOB COMPLETE THAIK YOU WASHE, BREST, DAVE RECEIVED									
1035 31/2 2 V 400 OPES PORT COLLED - ZOT PORTE 1040 4 78 V 450 MEX COMEST 140 SIS SIM 1/4"/SK PLOCILLE 1100 4 6 V 600 EXTRACE COMEST 1110 COLCER PORT COLLED - PST TEST - HELD CRECULATED LS SIS COMEST TO PET 1125 4 20 V 500 RW 4 755 - CORCULATE CICAN WASH TRUCK PUL TOOL TOB COMPLETE THAIK YOU WASHE, BREST, DAVE RECEIVED									
1035 31/2 2		/030				1		1000	PST TEST CASONG - HEUS
1040									
1110 1100		1035	31/2	2	V		OOY		OPEN PORT COLLER - ZUT RATE
1110 1100									
1110 4 6 1 600 CLOSE PORT COLLER - PST TEST - HELD CRECULATED LS SUS COMENT TO POT 1125 4 20 1 SOO RULL 4 TIS - CRECULATE CLOSE) WASH TRUCK PULL TOOL TOB COMPLETE THANK YOU WASHE, BREST, DANE RECEIVED AUG 3 1 2009	-	1040	4	78	V		450		MIX COMENT 140 SKS SMS 14#/SK FLOCELE
1110 1100								<u>.</u>	
CRECULATED LS SUS CEMENT TO PET CRECULATED LS SUS CEMENT TO PET CRECULATED LS SUS CEMENT TO PET CRECULATED LS SUS CEMENT TO PET WASH TRUCK PULL TOOL TOB COMPLETE THANK YOU WAYDE, BRENT, DAVE RECEIVED AUG 3 1 2009		1100	4	6	<u> </u>		600		DESPARE COMENT
CRECULATED LS SUS CEMENT TO PET CRECULATED LS SUS CEMENT TO PET CRECULATED LS SUS CEMENT TO PET CRECULATED LS SUS CEMENT TO PET WASH TRUCK PULL TOOL TOB COMPLETE THANK YOU WAYDE, BRENT, DAVE RECEIVED AUG 3 1 2009									
1125 4 20 V SOO RW 4 JTS - CORCOLOTE CICAW WASH TRACK POUL TOOL TOB COMPLETE THANK YOU WAYDE, BREST, DAVE RECEIVED AUG 3 1 2009		1110	ļ		1		1000		CLOSE PORT COLLER - PSE TEST - HELD
1125 4 20 V SOO RW 4 JTS - CORCOLOTE CICAW WASH TRACK POUL TOOL TOB COMPLETE THANK YOU WAYDE, BREST, DAVE RECEIVED AUG 3 1 2009									
DASH TRUCK PULL TOOL TOB COMPLETE THANK YOU WASH, BREST, DANE RECEIVED AUG 3 1 2009									CROWNED IS SIS COMENT TO PET
DASH TRUCK PULL TOOL TOB COMPLETE THANK YOU WASH, BREST, DANE RECEIVED AUG 3 1 2009				_					
PULL TOOL 1200 TOB COMPLETE THAIL TOU WAYDE, BRETT, DAVE RECEIVED AUG 3 1 2009		1125	4	20		V		5∞	RUN 4 JUS - CORCULATE CIEAN
PULL TOOL 1200 TOB COMPLETE THAIL TOU WAYDE, BRETT, DAVE RECEIVED AUG 3 1 2009									
TOB COMPLETE THAIK YOU WAYDE, BRENT, DAVE RECEIVED AUG 3 1 2009									WAZH TRUCK
TOB COMPLETE THAIK YOU WAYDE, BRENT, DAVE RECEIVED AUG 3 1 2009									
THATK YOU WANDE, BREST, DAVE RECEIVED AUG 3 1 2009									Pultoi
THATK YOU WANDE, BREST, DAVE RECEIVED AUG 3 1 2009									
WAYDE, BRETT, DAVE RECEIVED AUG 3 1 2009		1200					 		TOB COMPLETE
WAYDE, BRETT, DAVE RECEIVED AUG 3 1 2009									
WAYDE, BRETT, DAVE RECEIVED AUG 3 1 2009						\dashv			
RECEIVED AUG 3 1 2009							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		THAIKYOU
AUG 3 1 2009		***							WAKE KREAT, DAVE
AUG 3 1 2009	-					\dashv			D
						\dashv			KECEIVED
						\dashv			AUG 3 1 2009
NOC WICHITA						+			
						\dashv			NOC WICHITA
			`			_			
						\dashv			

Services.

P. O. Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 6 Off: 785-798-2300

Invoice

DATE	INVOICE#
5/31/2009	16263

BILL TO

Palomino Petroleum Inc. 4924 S E 84th Street Newton, KS 67114-8827 RECEIVED

Acidizing

JUN 0 3 2009

• Cement

• Tool Rental

TERMS	Well No). Lease	County	Contractor	Well	Туре	We	ell Category	Job Purpos	e Operator
Net 30	#1	Patricia	Ness	Shields Drilling	(Dil	De	evelopment	5-1/2" LongSt	ring Wayne
PRICE	REF.		DESCRIPT	TION		QTY	·	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575D 578D-L 221 281 402-5 403-5 404-5 406-5 407-5 419-5 330 276 283 284 285 290 581D 582D	5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	Mileage - 1 Way Pump Charge - Lon Liquid KCL (Clayfi Mud Flush 1/2" Centralizer 1/2" Cement Bask 1/2" Port Collar - 1/2" Latch Down 1/2" Insert Float S 1/2" Rotating Hea standard Cement wift Multi-Density clocele alt claseal EFR-1 D-Air ervice Charge Cem Minimum Drayage C	et Top Joint #68 - Plug & Baffle hoe With Auto d Rental Standard (MID)	1771 Feet Fill		,	1 2 500 10 3 1 1 1 1 1 100 75 44 4 5500 2 2 6 175 5	Miles Job Gallon(s) Gallon(s) Each Each Each Each Sacks Sacks Lb(s) Lb(s) Gallon(s) Sacks Each	5.00 1,400.00 25.00 1.00 55.00 180.00 1,900.00 225.00 275.00 11.00 14.00 1.50 0.15 30.00 4.00 35.00 1.50 250.00	1,400.00 50.001 500.001 550.001 540.001
		ubtotal ales Tax Ness Cour	nty							1 2009
Ne Ap	preci	iate Your	Business	<u> </u>				Total	KCC W	

\$9,279.25



CHARGE TO:	PERROLEUM	
ADDRESS		
CITY STATE ZIP CODE		

RECEIVED AUG 3 1 2009

TICKET
Nº 16263

KCC WICHITA

PAGE OF 1 2

									·				<u></u>			
SERVICE LOCATIONS 1. ALESS COTE I		WELL/PROJECT NO).	LE	ASE		COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DA	ΙΤΕ	OW	/NER	
·· /UESS CATLE	<u> </u>	#			<u> </u>	ATRICIA	NESS	Ks				ŀ	5-31-00	a	SAME	
2.		TICKET TYPE CO	NTRACT	-			RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	DELIVERED T	0		OF	RDER NO.	•		
3.		SERVICE SALES WELL TYPE		ATEUS WE	DBI	71276		VIZ-		XATE	<u>سم</u>					
				1			B PURPOSE		WELL PERMIT	NO.		_	ELL LOCATION		_	
4. REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCT	TIONS		DEN	ELOPMENT	5/2 LONGSTR	CNG			-	<u> </u>	85 Cor, Ko	- 1	0w, bd, E	لد
	···	INVOICE INSTRUC	IONS										·		·	
PRICE		Y REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTIN			DESCRIPTION						UNIT			
TERENCE	PART	NUMBER	roc	ACCT	DF				QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE		AMOUNT	
<u></u>			1		<u> </u>	MILEAGE H 110			20	me			ری	00	100	100
578			1	,		PUMP CHARG	٤		1	1208	4567	FY	1400	100	1400	τ
221			1			LEGUED NCL			2	GAL				100		00
781			1			MUDFLOSH			≾ 00				1	00	১ ০০	
402			i i			CENTRALIZERS				EA	s'h	1.,	.<<	100	<i>క</i> కం	
403			1			CEMENT BABLE				EA			180	-	<i>540</i>	1
404		•				PORT COUR	TOP 3T # bs	}	i	EA	ורעו	FT	1900		1900	T
406			ì				PLUG - RAFFLE		1	EA		!	22S		700 725	•
407			1			-	SHOE W/ AUTO F			lea		+ +	<u> </u>	1		1
419			1			ROTATING HE	3	<u>u</u>		208					275	
			†			ROMING H	A) KWAL			1000		i 	150	CO	150	100
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	 	-	+		\vdash				<u> </u>	 		<u>i </u>		<u> </u>		┼
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			Щ.						nee UN-	DIS-		L		
LEGAL TERMS:		•		•		DEMIT D	AYMENT TO:	SUR		AGR	DECIDE	AGREE	PAGE TOT	AI		i
the terms and cond					'	IXEIVILI FA	ATIVILIVI TO.	OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK					1	#	<i>5</i> 690	100
but are not limited			NDEM	NITY, and	1			WE UNDERSTOO	D AND				1	-	30 10	1
LIMITED WARR	ANTY provision	ns.			1	CWIET CE	RVICES, INC.	MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICE W		╁		+	-	#~	3223	۔را
MUST BE SIGNED BY CU			OR TO		┥ .			PERFORMED WIT				1	<u> </u>	, 		_
START OF WORK OR DE	LIVERY OF GOODS				İ	P.O. I	BOX 466	WE OPERATED T	HE EQUIPMENT JOB				SU b to		8913.	50
X DATE SIGNED						NESS CIT	TY, KS 67560	CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY					455 5.	3%	365	<u>175</u>
		ME SIGNED		D AM.	7			ARE YOU SATISF	IED WITH OUR	SERVICE	? □ NO	7		.]		1
5-31-	09	1900		₩ P.M.	4	/85-/98-2300 \\ \tag{\chi}					OMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND				9279	125
		CUSTOMS	D ACC	EDTANCE)	TEDIALS AND SERVICE		A STATE OF THE STA					<u> </u>		100 1	100-
SWIFT OPERATOR A		G05101111	N ACC	ADI	PROVA	HEMALO AND SERVIO	ES The customer hereby ack	nomleages receipt of the	ne materials a	nd servic	es listed on t	nis ticket.				اللبيد
AW.	WE WILSO	(برو		[~"			The N		J 🔍						Thank?	lou!



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

TICKET CONTINUATION

No. 16263

Service	o. Inc.	Ness City, KS of Off: 785-798	-2300	CUSTO	MER OMENO PEROL	EUM	WELL PATRIC	ra '	≠ <u>)</u>		DATE 5-31-0	<u> </u>	PAGE OF	2
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFEREN PART NUMBER	CE/ ACCOU			E PESCRIP		oty.			L UM	PRICE		AMOUNT	
325	Communication (PRESIDENCE AND COMMUNICATION OF THE	I STACE			MON COMEN	EA- 2		1.5K2	env.	I SUMME		00	视识别外球外别的段	
330		1			F MULTE-0525			ا کالات ا		 		00	1050	l .
27b	:			FLOCE				اروح				اح		100
283		1		SALT			300	1			·	15		50
284		1		CALSE	AL.			SVS	300	i UBS		00	-	00
285		1		CFR-				l _{USS}					200	1
290		<u> </u>		D-AT	2			GAL		 	35	00	70	00
												<u>i </u>		<u>i</u>
								<u> </u>						
								! 						<u> </u>
								<u> </u>						
			_								PECEIVED	30	WCHITA	
											<u>, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7, 7,</u>	<u>~</u> د ا	1 2	<u></u>
								l			2 \$	7	3	<u> </u>
											4	3	<u>၃</u>	
						<u> </u>		 						
` _												: 		
												 		<u> </u>
					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 									
													-	
				SERVICE			CUBIC FEET		175)	SO.	262	50
<u>. \$82</u>		1		MILEAGE	TOTAL WEIGHT	LOADED MILES	TON MILES		178.7	4	250		250	
A									Ç	ONTINL	LATOTROLIAL		3223.	<u> </u>

SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB LOG DATE 5-3/-09 PAGE NO. WELL NO. CUSTOMER PATRECIA PALAMENO PETROLEUM LONGSTRENG PRESSURE (PSI)
UBING CASING VOLUME (BBE) (GAL) TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS Τc TUBING 1900 ON LOCATION START 51/2" CASDIG THE WELL 1930 TO-4575 SET . 4567 51/2 # 14 70-4567 55-17.25 CESTERLIZOUS-1,2,3,4,6,8,9,10,12,67 CMT 25KTS - 2.7,68 TOP # 48 PORT COLURE 1771 2130 DROP BALL - CHECKATE ROTATE 2248 450 PUMP SOO GAL MUDELUSH 12 2250 450 PUMP 20 BRES KCL-FLUSH 20 2255 7-5 PLUG RH - MH 4/4 2305 BOO MAKEGART US-45 SKS SMS = 12,2 PAG 19 414 14 200 72-100 SKS E9-2 : 155 PRG .. 2317 WASH OUT PUMP - LIVES 2318 RELEASE LATCH DOWN PLUG 2320 DESPURE PLUG 101 700 SHUT OFF ROTATEDG 1500 PLUG DOWN - PSZ UP LATER IN PLUGECEIVED 6/2 2335 111 AUG 3 1 2009 2337 OK RELEASE PSE- HELD KCC WICHITA WASH TRUK 0030 JOB COMPLETE THANK YOU WAVE DISTY ROB

Quality Oilwell Cementing Inc.

RECEIVED

Invoice

740 W WICHITA P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

** 14 2 7 7009

Date	Invoice #
5/26/2009	1595

Bill To	
Palomino Petroleum Inc 4924 SE 84th Newton Ks 67114	

P.O. No.	Terms	Project
	Net 30	

Quantity	Description		Rate		Amount
150				9.00	1,350.00T
3	GEL			17.00	
5	Calcium			40.00	
	handling			1.75	
	MILEAGE CHARGE	ĺ		250.00	
1	8 5/8 wooden plug surface pipes 0-500ft			50.00	
31	pump truck mileage charge	i	4	00.00	1
330	discount if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN DEDUCT	₁₂		6.00	
223	discount if paid within 30 days DISCOUNT HAS ALREADY BEEN DEDUCT	ED I		-1.00	
	LEASE: PATRICIA WELL #1 Ness county Sales Tax			5.30%	
				f	RECEIVED
				A	UG 3 1 2009
	·			KC	C WICHITA
hank you for you	r business. Dave		Total		\$2,280.51

QUALITY ! CEMECTING, INC.

Federal lax War mai 2 86107

Phone 785-483-2025 Cell 785-324-1041

Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665

Cell 785-324-1041		
Sec Twp Range	County State On Location	Finish
Date 4	THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	1.7
Lease Well No. 1	Location / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
Contractor & Declaration of the Contractor of th	Owner, Ow	
Type Job	To Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipm	ent and furnish
Hole Size (A.)	cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to	do work as listed:
Depth	Charge 1. To	
Tbg: Size with the heavy to Depth (4)	Street	
Drill Ripe of Halls Depth	City State State	
Tool. Depth (c)	The above was done to satisfaction and supervision of ow	ner agent or contractor.
Shoe Joint	CEMENT)	
Press Max	Amount Ordered (s)	
Meas:Line: Displace	Common \$1 450 \@ 200	1350,00
Peri. (a)	Poz Mix	
EQUIPMENT	Gel: 1 3 0 /7 00	5/200
Pumptrk Helper	Calcium 5 10 110 00	200,00
Bulktrk: Driver	Mills of the second sec	
Bulktrk No Driver /	Sail Sail	
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS	Flowseal Flowseal	
PumptrkiCharge in SFEC 5 1 400.	Met Market Andrews	
Mileage 2/0/2001/86		
Footage		
150 STORY ST	O. Handling 4 15 8 6 125	376,50
Remarks:	Mileage	250-10
The state of the s	Pump Truck Charge	1506146
The state of the s	FLOAT EQUIPMENT	
The second secon	Guide Shoe	
建 名10年12年12年14日 14年12年12日 14年12年12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12月12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12年12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12月 14年12日 14年12日 14年12日 14年12年12日 14年12年12日 14年12年12年12年12日 14年12年	n Centralizer	
	Baskets	
A Company of the Comp	AFU Inserts): A discount of the second of th	
机压力 医发生性 的 产生。 高		1 50,00 m
the transmission of the second second second second second second second second second second second second se	RECEWED 1	A Property of the Control of the Con
Property and the second		
THE STATE OF	COUNTY OF THE PART	
是不能是自己的 "是一个",是一个"是一个",	Rotating Head A H KCC VUICLITA	
	Squeez Mainfold	
主动。到少维的扩展。通用的主动	Tale of the second seco	x 170,07
推進於成為條件等。因為經濟學	Discour	ii (1993; 20)
X Signature	(Abc) ・ Total Charg	e 2280 90